

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	39458	Version:	1	Name:	Correcting the 2015 SEED Grant awarded to Dane County Pantry Brigade	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/27/2015			In control:	Mayor's Office	
On agenda:	8/4/2015			Final action:	8/4/2015	
Enactment date:	8/5/2015			Enactment #:	RES-15-00644	
Title:	Correcting the	prrecting the 2015 SEED Grant awarded to Dane County Pantry Brigade				
Sponsors:	Paul R. Soglin					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

Attachments: 1. dane county pantry brigade 2015 seed grant app.pdf, 2. res 37627.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/4/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
7/27/2015	1	Mayor's Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	

Fiscal Note

No additional funds are being requested; this resolution will have no impact on the City levy. **Title**

Correcting the 2015 SEED Grant awarded to Dane County Pantry Brigade

Body

WHEREAS, the Common Council adopted Resolution RES-15-00214 (ID #37627) on 3/18/2015, authorized the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute agreements with the 2015 SEED grant recipients as described in that resolution; and

WHEREAS, the resolution awarded \$3,440 to the Dane County Pantry Brigade for a project entitled Free Vegetables for School Children, but did not identify its fiscal agent, as the contracting party; and

WHEREAS, Free Vegetables for School Children has become a part of a larger project (Healthy Food for All) under the fiscal sponsorship of the Center for Community Stewardship, Inc; and

WHEREAS, APM 1-1 requires all contracts signed by the mayor and city clerk to be authorized by the Common Council and the authorization must include the name of the contracting party;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute an agreement with Center for Community Stewardship as fiscal agent for Dane County Pantry Brigade for the project Free Vegetable for School Children described above and identified in RES-15-00214.